FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	RECO 04 - 22	2-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
4 19/04			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and thereof.	1027	27731	ase record the attached original documer
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOYO VALVE CO., LTD. 5-7, 1-chome, Nihombashi Muromach Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent numb	Merger Change of Name	Name: <u>KITZ MA</u> * Street Address:	ss of receiving party(ies): TERIAL CO., LTD. 7495 Miyagawa, Chino-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan dress(es) attached? No
If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) , filed	with a new application, th	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael S. Huppert , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021		X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account	(Check No. <u>(a/290</u>) be charged to deposit account number: 23-0975 by of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t document. Michael S. Huppert, Reg. No. 40,268 Name of Person Signing 	the foregoing information is Muscle Signature	Huysut	April 19, 2004 Date Date Description:
OMB No_0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
/21/2004 MGETACHE 00000066 5445687 FC::0021 40.00 0P Public burden reporting for this sample covereviewing the document and gathering the gat	oner and Assistant Secre Box Assign Washington, D sheet is estimated to avera ata needed, and completing	tary of Patents and Winnerts O.C. 20231 age about 30 minutes p and reviewing the sam	MISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED IGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE R THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT OF THE PAPER TO DEPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT INTERPOSIT
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct	tion Project (0651-0011), W	ashington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

We, undersigned, TOYO VALVE CO., LTD. of 5-7, 1-Chome, Nihombashi Muromachi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan declare that we and SANBO SHINDO KOGYO CO., LTD. jointly own the United States patent No. 5,445,687.

We, TOYO VALVE CO., LTD. hereby convey, transfer and assign our share of the patent right to the United States patent No. 5,445,687 to KITZ MATERIAL CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, whose place of business is 7495 Miyagawa, Chino-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan.

Date:

March 30, 2004

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

Sakae KOBAYASHI

President

TOYO VALVE CO., LTD.

S. as.

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0980